M2GL060TS-1FG484M Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number M2GL060TS-1FG484M-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number M2GL060TS-1FG484M
Description IC FPGA 267 I/O 484FBGA
Detailed Description IGLOO2 Field Programmable Gate Array (FPGA) IC 2
67 1869824 56520 484-BGA

IGLOO2 FPGAs Product Brief
M2GL060TS-1FG484M Microchip Technology IC FPGA 267 I/O 484FBGA
IGLOO2 Ordering Information
Table 5 • Chip Resources Needed for Programming Modes
Programming Mode JTAG SPI_0 Flash_GOLDEN_N System Controller SPI Port
External FlashPro4/5 Yes No No No
External uP – JTAG slave Yes No No No
External uP – SPI Slave No No No Yes
Auto Programming No Yes Yes No
2-Step IAP No Yes No No
Programming Recovery No Yes No No
Speed Grade
Blank = PCIe Gen 1 Support Only Standard Speed Grade
TS
T     =
S     = Design and Data Security
  =  Transceiver, Design, and Data Security
 Transceiver and Design Security
   Blank  =
Design Security
1 = 15 % Faster than STD, PCIe Gen 1 and Gen 2
M2GL050 TS FG
Part Number (Digits indicate approximate number of LUTs in Thousands)
Prefix
1
Package Type
VF =
=
Very Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (0.8 mm pitch)
896 I
Package Lead Count
G
RoHS Status
Application (Temperature Range)
Blank  = Commercial (0°C to +85°C Junction Temperature )
I = Industrial (–40°C to +100°C Junction Temperature)
M = Military (–55°C to +125°C Junction Temperature)
Blank = RoHs 5/6 Compliant / Package contains Pb (Lead)
G = RoHS 6/6 Compliant / Pb-free packaging
M2GL005
M2GL010
M2GL025
M2GL060
M2GL050
M2GL090
M2GL150
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
FC Flip Chip Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
TQ  = Thin Quad Flat Pack Rectangular Package (0.5 mm pitch)
*
= FCS Flip Chip Ball Grid Array (0.5 mm pitch)
FCV  = Very Fine Pitch Flip Chip Ball Grid Array (0.8 mm pitch)
Notes: *M2GL005 devices are not available with Transceivers or in the Military temperature grade.
            Automotive grade devices are available with S/TS.
 T1 = AEC-Q100 Automotive Grade 1 (–40°C to 135°C Junction Temperature)
T2 = AEC-Q100 Automotive Grade 2 (–40°C to 125°C Junction Temperature)
VII I Revision 13
IGLOO2 FPGAs Product Brief
52
52
M2GL060TS-1FG484M Microchip Technology IC FPGA 267 I/O 484FBGA
IGLOO2 Commercial and Industrial Temperature Grade Devices
Notes:
1. All the packages mentioned above are available with lead and lead free. (G) indicates that the package is